REGULAR CITY COUNCIL MEETING

JULY 14, 2025
FOSTORIA, IOWA 51340

The City of Fostoria, met on the 14th day of July, in regular session, pursuant to law, adjournment

to said rules of the Council.

The meeting was called to order by Mayor and roll being called there were present Marlin Voss in
the Chair, and the following members of the Council:

Present: Anderson, Bartholomew(Phone), Fiedler, Linn(Phone) and Rutter

Absent: None

Also present: Bill Cother, Steve Halgren, Jerod Arrowood and Kyah Brant

It was moved by Council Member Rutter, seconded by Council Member Linn to approve

June 9, 2025 Minutes.
Motion carried.

It was moved by Council Member Anderson, seconded by Council Member Rutter to approve

June 2025 Claims as follows:

014463 Alliant Energy

014464 Black Hills Energy

014465 City of Fostoria
014466 IA Lakes Electric

014467 Milford Communication
014468 Town & Country Disp.

014469 VOID

014470 Robin Schmidt
014471 William Cother
014472 Marlin Voss

014473 Fostoria Post Office
014474 Arnold Motor Supply

014475 Bill Cother

014476 Christians Sheet Metal
014477 Clay County Law Enforc

014478 Ia League of Cities
014479 Julie Galm
014480 Mar-Lin Business
014481 Marlin Voss
014482 Spencer Menards
014483 Toyne Inc

014484 Towa Lakes Regional Water

CH Lights

FS Light

MS Lights

SL Lights

FS Heat

CH Heat

MS Heat

GB/RC/SW — CH/MS
Lagoon Lights

CH/FS Internet

City Wide Garbage/Recycle

City Clerk Wage
Maintenance Assistant Wages
Mayor Salary

6 Rolls Postcard Postage
Parts for the City Truck
Reimburse for Gas/Park Parts
9” 4-Way Top for Fire Station
Police Protection
Membership Dues
Reimbursement Park Flowers
Folders

June Meter Readings
Building, Park Supplies, Marking Paint
Testing

Water Purchase

Water Op

Sewer Op

132.80
24.14
2599

726.23
25.96
25.96
44.56

107.50
41.00
89.73

2308.66
1962.18
1912.63
200.00
366.00
2.78
29.85
82.39

710.33

398.00
73.34
16.75
15.00

168.49

350.00

4737.09

108.50

304.00



Total Expenses June 2025 7077.83
Total Revenue June 2025 19388.59
Motion Carried.

It was moved by Council Member Bartholomew, seconded by Council Member Fiedler to approve
Kim Kroger to EMS Advisory Council.
Motion carried.

It was moved by Council Member Linn , seconded by Council Member Anderson to approve
Jerod Arrowood Building Permit.
Motion carried.

It was moved by Council Member Fiedler, seconded by Council Member Linn to approve
Planning Solutions to proceed with Municipal Infraction 416 1** Ave SW
Motion carried.

No Motion Adoption for Dustin Galbrieth due to No Show.

There being no further discussion, it was moved by Council Member Rutter, seconded by Council
Member Bartholomew to adjourn the meeting at 8:55 P.M.
Motion carried.

Attest:
Robin Schmidt, City Clerk Marlin Voss, Mayor

(SEAL)




