REGULAR CITY COUNCIL MEETING JULY 14, 2025 FOSTORIA, IOWA 51340

The City of Fostoria, met on the 14th day of July, in regular session, pursuant to law, adjournment to said rules of the Council.

The meeting was called to order by Mayor and roll being called there were present Marlin Voss in the Chair, and the following members of the Council:

Present: Anderson, Bartholomew(Phone), Fiedler, Linn(Phone) and Rutter

Absent: None

Also present: Bill Cother, Steve Halgren, Jerod Arrowood and Kyah Brant

It was moved by Council Member Rutter, seconded by Council Member Linn to approve June 9, 2025 Minutes.

Motion carried.

It was moved by Council Member Anderson, seconded by Council Member Rutter to approve June 2025 Claims as follows:

014463	Alliant Energy	CH Lights	132.80
011100	i ilitaiti Eileigj	FS Light	24.14
		MS Lights	25.99
		SL Lights	726.23
014464	Black Hills Energy	FS Heat	25.96
011101	Didek IIIIIs Ellergy	CH Heat	25.96
		MS Heat	44.56
014465	City of Fostoria	GB/RC/SW – CH/MS	107.50
	IA Lakes Electric	Lagoon Lights	41.00
014467		CH/FS Internet	89.73
	Town & Country Disp.	City Wide Garbage/Recycle	2308.66
014469			2500.00
014470		City Clerk Wage	1962.18
014471	William Cother	Maintenance Assistant Wages	1912.63
014472		Mayor Salary	200.00
014472		6 Rolls Postcard Postage	366.00
	Arnold Motor Supply		
014474		Parts for the City Truck Reimburse for Gas/Park Parts	2.78
			29.85
014476		9" 4-Way Top for Fire Station	82.39
014477		Police Protection	710.33
014478	Ia League of Cities	Membership Dues	398.00
014479	Julie Galm	Reimbursement Park Flowers	73.34
014480	Mar-Lin Business	Folders	16.75
014481	사람들은 경기를 가는 것이 되었다. 그 전에 가는 것이 없는데 없었다.	June Meter Readings	15.00
014482	Spencer Menards	Building, Park Supplies, Marking Paint	168.49
014483	Toyne Inc	Testing	350.00
014484	Iowa Lakes Regional Water	Water Purchase	4737.09
		Water Op	108.50
		Sewer Op	304.00

It was moved by Council Member Bartholomew, seconded by Council Member Fiedler to approve Kim Kroger to EMS Advisory Council.

Motion carried.

It was moved by Council Member Linn, seconded by Council Member Anderson to approve Jerod Arrowood Building Permit.

Motion carried.

It was moved by Council Member Fiedler, seconded by Council Member Linn to approve Planning Solutions to proceed with Municipal Infraction 416 1st Ave SW Motion carried.

No Motion Adoption for Dustin Galbrieth due to No Show.

There being no further discussion, it was moved by Council Member Rutter, seconded by Council Member Bartholomew to adjourn the meeting at 8:55 P.M.

Motion carried.

Attest:	
Robin Schmidt, City Clerk	Marlin Voss, Mayor
(SEAL)	